

The Christmas Crate Allergens & Ingredients

Contents:

- Cartwright & Butler Christmas Loaf Cake
- Cartwright & Butler Cranberry & Orange Mini Mince Pies
- Cartwright & Butler Cheese Wafers with Honey Mustard
- Cartwright & Butler Olive & Garlic Seeded Flatbread Crackers
- Cartwright & Butler Chocolate Fudge
- Cartwright & Butler Cranberry Sauce
- Cartwright & Butler Café York Blend Coffee
- Cartwright & Butler Winter Spiced Orange & Cranberry Shortbread Rounds
- Cartwright & Butler Chocolate Wafer Crispies
- Cartwright & Butler English Breakfast Tea
- Hole In The Clouds Sauvignon Blanc Marlborough 75cl
- Andrew McPherson's The Full Fifteen Reserve Doreen's Shiraz Victoria 75cl

*For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**.*

Christmas Loaf Cake 530g

Ingredients: Sultanas (46%) (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), **Wheat** Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Butter (**Milk**), Free Range **Eggs**, Whole Pitted Glacé Cherries (4%) (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Anti-Oxidant: Citric Acid, Natural Colour: Anthocyan), **Almonds (Nuts)**(3%), Humectant: Glucose Syrup, Water, Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Golden Glace Cherries (2%) (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Anti-Oxidant: Citric Acid, Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine, Dusting Powder (Dextrose, Cornflour, Vegetable Oil), Edible Star Decoration (Sugar, **Almonds (Nuts)**), Glucose Syrup, Invert Sugar Syrup, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Colouring: Lutein) Liquid Glaze (Water, Glazing Agent: Dextrin; Granulated Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Whey Powder (**Milk**), Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate.

May contain other nuts, soya and fruit stones.

Cranberry & Orange Mini Mince Pies 115g

Ingredients: **Wheat** Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (**Milk**), Sugar, Water, Mincemeat (32%) [Sugar, Vine Fruits (Sultanas & Raisins), Apples, Apple Purée, Water, Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Sunflower Oil, Rice Flour), Modified Starch, Cut Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Mixed Spice (Coriander, Cinnamon, Ginger, Cardamom, Cloves, Fennel, Nutmeg); Acetic Acid, Colour: Caramel, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Natural Flavouring: Cinnamon], Dried Cranberries (8%) (Cranberries, Cane Sugar, Sunflower Oil), Whole **Almonds**, Orange Oil (1%), Mixed Spice.

May contain traces of other nuts.

Cheese Wafers with Honey Mustard 75g

Ingredients: **Wheat** Flour, Vegetable Fat [Responsibly Sourced Palm Fat, Water, Emulsifier: E471 (Mono- and Diglycerides from Fatty Acids), Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid], Maltodextrin (from Corn), Cheese Powder (6.6%) (**Milk**, Salt, Starter, Rennet, Preservative: Sodium Nitrate, Colours: Annatto, Carotene), Honey/**Mustard** Seasoning (3.9%) [Sugar, Salt, Onion Powder, Preservative: Sodium Diacetate, Mixed Spices (Ginger Powder, Garlic Powder, **Mustard** Seed, Coriander, Galangal,

Turmeric, Cumin, Fennel Seed, Cayenne Pepper), Honey Powder, Rice Flour, Liquorice Root Powder], Salt, **Egg** Powder, Honey, **Soya** Flour, Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate, Pepper, Colouring: Beta Carotene.

May contain traces of nuts, peanuts and sesame seeds.

Olive & Garlic Seeded Flatbread Crackers 130g

Ingredients: **Wheat** Flour (43%), Water, Whole Grain **Rye** Flour, Canned Olives (Olives, Water, Salt, E579) (3.8%), **Oat** Flakes, Yeast, Rapeseed Oil, Linseeds, **Sesame** Seeds, Sugar, Sea Salt, Dried Garlic (0.6%), Dried Basil (0.4%).

May also contain traces of milk and nuts.

Chocolate Fudge 175g

Ingredients: Sugar, Sweetened Condensed Milk, Glucose Syrup, Butter (Milk), Cocoa Mass (3%), Golden Syrup, Glycerine.

May contain traces of nuts and peanuts.

Cranberry Sauce 150g

Ingredients: Sugar, Cranberries, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid. Prepared from 50g fruit per 100g.

May contain traces of nuts and mustard.

Fine Blend Coffee 50g

Ingredients: 100% coffee.

Winter Spiced Orange & Cranberry Shortbread Rounds 200g

Ingredients: **Wheat** Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Salted Butter (29%) (**Milk**, Salt), Sugar, Maize Starch, Cranberries (6%) (Cranberry, Cane Sugar, Sunflower Oil), Cinnamon, Natural Flavouring: Orange Oil (1%).

Chocolate Wafer Crispies 140g

Ingredients: Milk Chocolate (38%) [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (**Milk**), Anhydrous **Milk** Fat, Emulsifier: Lecithin, E476, Flavouring], **Wheat** Flour, Sugar, Palm Fats*, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, **Peanut** Mass (1.6%), Rapeseed Oil, Whole **Milk** Powder, Lactose (**Milk**), Whey Powder (**Milk**), Colour: Ammonia Caramel, Low Fat Cocoa Powder (0.3%), Cream Powder (**Milk**), Flavours, Salt, Emulsifier: Lecithin.

*From an RSPO Certified Sustainable Source. May contain traces of soya, eggs, nuts and sesame.

English Breakfast Tea 30g

Ingredients: 100% black tea.

Hole In The Clouds Sauvignon Blanc 75cl

Ingredients: 100% grapes (contains **sulphites**).

Andrew McPherson's The Full Fifteen Reserve Doreen's Shiraz 75cl

Ingredients: 100% grapes (contains **sulphites**).